For further details and order enquiries please contact 4Most:   T: +44 (0) 1371 811 171    E: sales@4most.co.uk
www.4most.co.ukImporter and specialist distributor of E-MECH products
1
Series SKLow & Medium Security Keylocks
F9
F
In
di

s
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
Silver Contacts
Rated 3A @ 125V AC
Low Security Lock Mechanism
2 keys supplied
with each switch
Solder Lug Terminals
SPDT   ON-NONE-ON Circuit
Key Removable in
Position 1
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
SK12BAW01
Terminals
01 Solder Lug
Circuits & Key-Removable Positions
Code Pos. 1 Pos. 2 Pos. 3 Key Removes
2A ON NONE ON Positions 1 and 3
2B ON NONE ON Position 1
3D ON OFF ON Positions 1, 2, 3
3E ON OFF ON Position 2
Contact Material
W Silver
Rated 3A @ 125V AC
SK 2B1 A W 01
Lock Mechanisms
A Low Security
D
Medium Security
(not combinable
with code 3D circuit)
Poles
1 SPDT
IMPORTANT:
Switches are supplied without UL, cULus & CSA marking unless specified.

s
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
SK13AEG13
PC Terminals
13 Straight with Bracket
30 Right Angle
Positions
Code Pos. 1 Pos. 2 Pos. 3 Pos. 4 Pos. 5
3 ON ON ON NONE NONE
5 ON ON ON ON ON
Contact Material
G Gold Rated 0.4VA
@ 28V AC/DC
SK 1 A 13
Poles
1 SP3T
SP5T
3 E G
Bushing
E 9mm Diameter
Smooth
Key Removable
A All Positions
2 Keys Supplied
with each Switch
Gold Contacts
with 0.4VA Rating
Straight PC Terminals
with Bracket
9mm Diameter
Smooth Bushing
SP3T   ON-ON-ON Circuit
Key Removable in
Positions 1, 2 & 3
KEY REMOVABLE
Pole &
Throw Model
Key Positions
Pos 1  Pos 2  Pos 3  Pos 4  Pos 5
Connected Terminals
(Terminal numbers are not on switch)
Pos 1  Pos 2  Pos 3  Pos 4  Pos 5 Schematic
  =  Key Removable
  =  Not Removable
  =  Maximum Arc
SP3T SK13A   ON    ON     ON    -----    -----     C1-2     C1-3    C1-4    -----     -----
SP5T SK15A   ON    ON     ON    ON      ON   C1-1      C1-2    C1-3    C1-4     C1-5
All Positions
45° Angular Throw
POLES, CIRCUITS & KEY-REMOVABLE POSITIONS
A
•
9mm Diameter Smooth E
1 2 3
C1
4 5
POS 1
2
3
POS 1
2
3
4
5
BUSHING
2 3
C1
4

s
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
SK24EG30
PC Terminals
13 Straight with Bracket
30 Right Angle
Circuits & Key-Removable Positions
Code Pos. 1 Pos. 2 Pos. 3 Key Removes
2A ON NONE ON Positions 1 and 3
2B ON NONE ON Position 1
5B ON NONE (ON) Position 1
*4D ON ON ON Positions 1, 2, 3
*4E ON ON ON Position 2
(    ) = Momentary
*Can be used as ON-OFF-ON circuit
Contact Material
G Gold Rated 0.4VA
@ 28V AC/DC
SK 4E2 G 30
Poles
1 SPDT
SP3T
2 DPDT
DP3T
Gold Contacts Rated 0.4VA
DP3T   ON-ON-ON Circuit
Key Removable in Position 2
Right Angle PC Terminals
2 Keys Supplied with each Switch
For further details and order enquiries please contact 4Most:   T: +44 (0) 1371 811 171    E: sales@4most.co.uk
www.4most.co.ukImporter and specialist distributor of E-MECH products